



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 125 OF 2025

SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR

Digitally signed by
SHRADDHA KAMLESH
TALEKAR

Date: 2025.02.20
15:50:44 +0530

Sadguru Enterprises A Partnership
firm through its partner
Harshad Mohan Bongale

... Petitioner

Versus

Asha Sonu Samjiskar & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

None for Petitioner.

None for Respondents.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : February 17, 2025

P. C.

1. This is a Petition under Section 29-A of the Arbitration and Conciliation of the Act, 1996.
2. This matter has been auto-listed under the Standard Operating Procedure of this Court. Since it is coming up for the first time, list on ***March 17, 2025*** under the caption "***Fresh Matters***".
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]